This site is ber				- *			Français
	Recorde	ed Entry Inf	ormation : I	MM-2767-18		×	
50	Туре	: Immigrat	ion Matters		Type of Action : Immigration Matters	7	
		e of Cause Ig outside (l. for leave & jud. review -	Filing Date: 2018-06-13		
	Office	e: Toronto	Language	: English			
	Reco	orded E	Entry Su	mmary Informati	on		
Home / C	fc_recep	otion_cf@c	<u>as-satj.gc.ca</u> .	Indicate the Court File numb	ormat can be sent by e-mail, upon request to the Regi per in the subject of your email. In the text, you must c n is located in the <i>Recorded Entry Summary</i> column).		
<u>riome</u> / <u>c</u>	189 rec	ords found					
Home							
Paç	Doc	Date Filed	Office	Recorded Entry Summary			
C D	null	2022- 07-22	Ottawa	Acknowledgment of Receiplaced on file on 22-JUL-2	pt received from the parties with respect to Doc. No. 022	68	
H G S C	68	2022- 07-22	Ottawa	by The Honourable Mr. Just The Court's decision is with judicial review is granted for IMM-5020-18, IMM-6473-1 Notwithstanding the gener redeterminations shall be checklist of additional door visa post prior to the trans	or Judgment and Judgment dated 22-JUL-2022 rende stice Brown Matter considered with personal appeara th regard to Judicial Review Result: granted in part 1.T or the matter: IMM-2767-18 IMM-148-20,IMM-5019-1 8, IMM-1164,19, IMM-3166-18, IMM-6476-18 2. rality of the foregoing, each applicant on each of the s probided with a supplementary document request an cuments in the manner and form provided by IRCC, An fer of processing of these matters to IRCC's Warsaw ch Applicant Shall be given 90 days to respond; 3. In	nce The 8, said d a ikara,	
Т				of responses by the Applic requests, unless further co requests additional inform Respondent shall pay to th \$24,667.93 (inclusive taxe award; 5. No serious ques of the 99 remaining cases implementation of this Jud in accordance with these s	nations shall each be completed within 90 days of rec cants to the said supplementary an additional docume oncerns arise in respect of which the decision-maker nation, to be supplied within a reasonable time. 4. The ne Applicants \$25000,00 (Plus GST) for fees and in ac s) for disbursments, as the Respondents all inclusive tion of general importance is certified; I will remain se in Schedule A should disputes arise with respect to the dgment; the said 99 remaining cases are to be dispose Judgment and reasons where possible and applicable	ents may ddition cost eized he sed of e to	
Т				advise me accordingly exc no agreement is reached i Copy of these Judgments JUL-2022 certified copies	discuss and where possible agree on a disposition an cept in a case or cases where after good faith discuss in which case counsel are to submit their differences; and Reasons shall be placed in each Court file; Filed sent to parties Copy of Reasons for Judgment and D. Book, volume 993 page(s) 385 - 459	ions 7. A	

			Judgment entered in J. & O. Book, volume 993 page(s) 385 - 459
67	2022- 07-12	Ottawa	Oral directions of the Court: The Honourable Mr. Justice Brown dated 12-JUL-2022 directing Can counsel for the Applicants please advise what case law is referred to? filed on 12-JUL-2022
 null	2022- 06-23	Toronto	Letter from Respondent dated 23-JUN-2022 in response to court's direction concerning costs received on 23-JUN-2022
null	2022- 06-16	Toronto	Proposed Questions for Certification on behalf of the Applicants received on 16-JUN- 2022
null	2022- 06-13	Toronto	Ottawa 13-JUN-2022 BEFORE The Honourable Mr. Justice Brown Language: E Before the Court: Judicial Review Result of Hearing: Matter reserved held by way of video conference Duration per day: 16-JUN-2022 from 10:00 to 04:30 Courtroom : Ottawa (Zoom) Court Registrar: Melissa Bikowski Total Duration: 4days Appearances: Pantea Jafari 416-825-0650 representing Applicants Kareena Wilding 416-846-9872

https://www.fct-cf.gc.ca/en/court-files-and-decisions/court-files

.

Recorded Entry Information: IMM-2767-18

Type : Immigration Matters

Type of Action : Immigration Matters

Nature of Cause : Imm - Appl. for leave & jud. review - Arising outside Canada

Filing Date: 2018-06-13

Office : Toronto Language : English

Recorded Entry Summary Information

Copies of public documents which are already in electronic format can be sent by e-mail, upon request to the Registry: <u>fc_reception_cf@cas-satj.gc.ca</u>. Indicate the Court File number in the subject of your email. In the text, you must clearly identify the document number and its name (this information is located in the *Recorded Entry Summary* column).

189 records found

Doc	Date Filed	Office	Recorded Entry Summary		
null	2022- 07-22	Ottawa	Acknowledgment of Receipt received from the parties with respect to Doc. No. 68 placed on file on 22-JUL-2022		
68	2022- 07-22	Ottawa	(Final decision) Reasons for Judgment and Judgment dated 22-JUL-2022 rendered by The Honourable Mr. Justice Brown Matter considered with personal appearance The Court's decision is with regard to Judicial Review Result: granted in part 1.The judicial review is granted for the matter: IMM-2767-18 IMM-148-20,IMM-5019-18,		
			IMM-5020-18, IMM-6473-18, IMM-1164,19, IMM-3166-18, IMM-6476-18 2. Notwithstanding the generality of the foregoing, each applicant on each of the said redeterminations shall be probided with a supplementary document request and a		
			checklist of additional documents in the manner and form provided by IRCC, Ankara, visa post prior to the transfer of processing of these matters to IRCC's Warsaw Bisa post to which requests each Applicant Shall be given 90 days to respond; 3. In addition, the said rederminations shall each be completed within 90 days of receipt of responses by the Applicants to the said supplementary an additional documents requests, unless further concerns arise in respect of which the decision-maker may requests additional information, to be supplied within a reasonable time. 4. The Respondent shall pay to the Applicants \$25000,00 (Plus GST) for fees and in addition \$24,667.93 (inclusive taxes) for disbursments, as the Respondents all inclusive cost award; 5. No serious question of general importance is certified; I will remain seized of the 99 remaining cases in Schedule A should disputes arise with respect to the implementation of this Judgment; the said 99 remaining cases are to be disposed of in accordance with these Judgment and reasons where possible and applicable to which end counsel are to discuss and where possible agree on a disposition and advise me accordingly except in a case or cases where after good faith discussions no agreement is reached in which case counsel are to submit their differences; 7. A		
			Copy of these Judgments and Reasons shall be placed in each Court file; Filed on 22- JUL-2022 certified copies sent to parties Copy of Reasons for Judgment and Judgment entered in J. & O. Book, volume 993 page(s) 385 - 459		
67	2022- 07-12	Ottawa	Oral directions of the Court: The Honourable Mr. Justice Brown dated 12-JUL-2022 directing Can counsel for the Applicants please advise what case law is referred to? filed on 12-JUL-2022		
null	2022- 06-23	Toronto	Letter from Respondent dated 23-JUN-2022 in response to court's direction concerning costs received on 23-JUN-2022		
null	2022- 06-16	Toronto	Proposed Questions for Certification on behalf of the Applicants received on 16-JUN- 2022		
null	2022- 06-13	Toronto	Ottawa 13-JUN-2022 BEFORE The Honourable Mr. Justice Brown Language: E Before the Court: Judicial Review Result of Hearing: Matter reserved held by way of video conference Duration per day: 16-JUN-2022 from 10:00 to 04:30 Courtroom : Ottawa (Zoom) Court Registrar: Melissa Bikowski Total Duration: 4days Appearances: Pantea		

X

https://www.fct-cf.gc.ca/en/court-files-and-decisions/court-files

	Federal Court - Court Files								
Liaison	Practice	E-Motion	Practice	Decisions	Decisions	Procedural			
Recorded Entr	ry Information : IN	/M-2767-18				×			
Type: Imm	igration Matters		Туре	of Action: Immig	ration Matters				
Nature of C	ause: Imm - Appl.	for leave & jud. review	w - Filing	y Date: 2018-06-13	3				

Office : Toronto Language : English

Arising outside Canada

Recorded Entry Summary Information

Copies of public documents which are already in electronic format can be sent by e-mail, upon request to the Registry: fc_reception_cf@cas-satj.gc.ca. Indicate the Court File number in the subject of your email. In the text, you must clearly identify the document number and its name (this information is located in the Recorded Entry Summary column).

189 records found

Doc	Date Filed	Office	Recorded Entry Summary
null	2022- 07-22	Ottawa	Acknowledgment of Receipt received from the parties with respect to Doc. No. 68 placed on file on 22-JUL-2022
68	2022- 07-22	Ottawa	(Final decision) Reasons for Judgment and Judgment dated 22-JUL-2022 rendered by The Honourable Mr. Justice Brown Matter considered with personal appearance The Court's decision is with regard to Judicial Review Result: granted in part 1.The judicial review is granted for the matter: IMM-2767-18 IMM-148-20,IMM-5019-18, IMM-5020-18, IMM-6473-18, IMM-1164,19, IMM-3166-18, IMM-6476-18 2. Notwithstanding the generality of the foregoing, each applicant on each of the said redeterminations shall be probided with a supplementary document request and a checklist of additional documents in the manner and form provided by IRCC, Ankara, visa post prior to the transfer of processing of these matters to IRCC's Warsaw Bisa post to which requests each Applicant Shall be given 90 days to respond; 3. In addition, the said rederminations shall each be completed within 90 days of receipt of responses by the Applicants to the said supplementary an additional documents requests, unless further concerns arise in respect of which the decision-maker may requests additional information, to be supplied within a reasonable time. 4. The Respondent shall pay to the Applicants \$25000,00 (Plus GST) for fees and in additio \$24,667.93 (inclusive taxes) for disbursments, as the Respondents all inclusive cost award; 5. No serious question of general importance is certified; I will remain seized of the 99 remaining cases in Schedule A should disputes arise with respect to the implementation of this Judgment; the said 99 remaining cases are to be disposed of in accordance with these Judgment and reasons where possible and applicable to which end counsel are to discuss and where possible agree on a disposition and advise me accordingly except in a case or cases where after good faith discussions no agreement is reached in which case counsel are to submit their differences; 7. A Copy of these Judgments and Reasons shall be placed in each Court file; Filed on 22 JUL-2022 certified copies sent to parties Copy of Reasons for Judgment and Judgment enter
67	2022- 07-12	Ottawa	Oral directions of the Court: The Honourable Mr. Justice Brown dated 12-JUL-2022 directing Can counsel for the Applicants please advise what case law is referred to? filed on 12-JUL-2022
null	2022- 06-23	Toronto	Letter from Respondent dated 23-JUN-2022 in response to court's direction concerning costs received on 23-JUN-2022
null	2022- 06-16	Toronto	Proposed Questions for Certification on behalf of the Applicants received on 16-JUN 2022
null	2022- 06-13	Toronto	Ottawa 13-JUN-2022 BEFORE The Honourable Mr. Justice Brown Language: E Before the Court: Judicial Review Result of Hearing: Matter reserved held by way of video conference Duration per day: 16-JUN-2022 from 10:00 to 04:30 Courtroom : Ottawa (Zoom) Court Registrar: Melissa Bikowski Total Duration: 4days Appearances: Pante Jafari 416-825-0650 representing Applicants Kareena Wilding 416-846-9872

https://www.fct-cf.gc.ca/en/court-files-and-decisions/court-files